M13000017752

| (Re | equestor's Name) |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| (Ac | idress) |
| (Ac | dress) |
| (Cir | ty/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT MAIL |
| (Bu | usiness Entity Name) |
| (Dc | ocument Number) |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: |
| | |
| | NOV 1 5 201 3 |
| | A. LUNT |
| | Office Use Only |



11/12/13--01059--012 **125.00

2013 保健 12 All contracts : FH 4: 34 .

COVER LETTER

.•

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٠

۲

٩

SUBJECT: United Receivables Group, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

11

| Felix | O. Lopez | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------|---|-------|-------------------------|
| Name | e of Person | , | | 28131 | ۰. ۲ ب ټ |
| United Receiv | ables Group, LLC | | | drin | ، <u>،</u> |
| Firm/ | Company | | | 12 | |
| 572 John Ross P | arkway, Ste 107 #12 | | | PH | , , , . . |
| А | ddress | | | ۲: 34 | |
| Rock Hill | sc | 29730 | τ | - | |
| City/State | and Zip Code | | | | |
| | rgonline.com | | | | |
| E-mail address: (to be used fo | r future annual report notifi | ication) | | | |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| Felix | c O. Lopez | at (| 855) | 888-5177 |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| Name | of Person | Area Code & | Daytime Telep | hone Number |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | REET ADD | RESS: | |
| Division of Corporation | is Di | vision of Cor | oorations | |
| Registration Section | Re | gistration Sec | tion | |
| P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building | | | | |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314 | 26 | 61 Executive | Center Circle | |
| | Та | llahassee, FL | 32301 | |
| Enclosed is a check for the | following amount: | | | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee 🥒 | \$130.00 Filing Fee & | \$155.00 | Filing Fee & | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate |
| | Certificate of Status | Certifie | d Copy | of Status & Certified Copy |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

• *

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| I | Name of Foreign Limited Lin | United Rece | ivable | s Group, LLC | ty Company," "L.I | | LLC. | ·) | |
|------------------|---|--------------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|---------------------|--------------------|
| (. · | | | n/a | | ,,, , | | | , | |
| consent o | unavailable, enter alternate of the managers or managing /," "L.L.C," "LLC.") | | ourpose | | | | | | |
| 2 | South Caroli | na | 3. | | | ······ | | | |
| (Jurisd compa | ny is organized) | ch foreign limited liabi | lity | (F1 | el number, if appl | (cable) | | | |
| 4 | 02/28/2013 (Date of Organizati | | 5. | | perpetual limited liability c | | / | - t~.) | |
| | (Date of Organizati | on) | | (Duration: Year exist or "perpet | r limited liability c ual") | ompany y | vill cea | دت | |
| 5 . | | no husing | ee vot | transacted | | | | 2222 4799 (1) | ·· |
|) | | | | | | | | 2 | 42 N N 1 H J |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 572 John Ross Parkway, Ste 107 #12 | | | | | | "71 ^{""} | 22 177 | |
| | Rock | Hill | | SC | | 730 | | ۰۰ دی | |
| | | (Street Add | dress of | Principal Office) | | | · . | - 4 7 | |
| 8. If lin | nited liability company | is a manager-mana | aged co | ompany, check | here 🖌 | | | | |
| . The I | name and usual busines | s addresses of the | manag | ing members o | r managers are | as follo | ws: | | |
| | Angel W. Lopez | 572 John Ross P | arkway | , Ste 107#12 | Rock Hill | SC | 29 | 730 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ** | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | | | <u>. </u> | | |
| | hed is an original certificate of ction under the law of which | • | - | | | - | - | | ords in |
| | n of the certificate under oath | | | | | a ioreign | ing interest | | |
| 1. Nat | ure of business or purp | oses to be conducte | ed or p | romoted in Flo | rida: | | | | |
| | | det | ot colle | ction | | | | | |
| ******* | | <u> </u> | | | | | | ·• | |

A

-Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608,408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Felix O. Lopez

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

| United Receivables Group, LLC | 10 |
|--|-----|
| If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: | |
| n/a | N N |
| 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: | |
| National Corporate Research, Ltd., Inc. | |
| (Name) | |
| 155 Office Plaza Drive Florida Street Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE) | |
| Tallahassee FL 32301 | - |
| City/State/Zip | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

Rose Marie Cole, Asst. Secretary

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

UNITED RECEIVABLES GROUP, LLC, A Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on February 28th, 2013, with a duration that is until December 31st, 2062, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-44-809 of the South Carolina Code, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 29th day of October, 2013.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State